COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 223673 [nvoice Date: 08/17/2018 10:36:03 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0101
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: TSA
SHERIFF
Chg # Charge { Payment ! Fee Description Amount Inst #/ Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $74.75 201806281 BERWICK BORO
Grantor - STOGDALE, ANTHONY K 08/17118 10:36:05 AM
Grantee - LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC
Consideration - $3,003.21
Tax Basis - $0.60
Return Via -~ MAIL
Fees Summary:
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $40.25
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $14.50
RECCRDING FEES - RECORDER $14.50
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00

Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES

PAYMENTS

CHECK: 8268 - SHERIFF
CHECK: 8270 - SHERIFF
TOTAL PAYMENTS

AMOUNT DUE
PAYMENT ON INVOICE
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE

$74.75

$72.75
§2.00
$74.75

$74.75
($74.75)
$0.00

Date: Aug 17, 2018 10:40:43 AM

Page

1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC VS ANTHONY STOGDALE

NO. 15-2018 ED NO. 4522017 1D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: MAY 2, 2018 @ 9:00 AM
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 AT l_«f{»t,?%—
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID 5 55¢7
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT §_
MISC. COSTS s
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § 3007.2]
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S); o
TOTAL DUE: 5 3005,/
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: 3

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s [655.2)




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintif
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING. LLG

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLP

Location of the real estate:

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {(Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Capies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund

Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Pesting

Service

Service Mileage
Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee
Tax Claim Search
Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

VS.

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :

Defendant

ANTHONY STOGDALE
AUBREY PAUL
CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE
WARREN COVATTA
CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE
AUBREY PAUL
COURTNEY MANN

927 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

_

Wednesday, May 2, 2018
2017Cv452
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$54.00
$15.00
$1,470.00
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$100.00
$25.00
$100.00
$315.00
$24.00
$25.00
$10.50
$10.00
$5.00
$220.00

$2,541.00

$330.57
$330.57

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

() CountySutie Shenlf, Telaosoft Ine,



Location of the real estate: 927 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees $72.75
Total Distribution Costs $72.78
Grand Total: $2,944.32

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-388-5625 (fax)

il SountySaile Shedll, Telzoseti Ing



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
deedinstructions@phelanhallinan.com

August 16, 2018

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: AUBREY PAUL
WARREN COVATTA
CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE
COURTNEY MANN
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, DECEASED
927 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1814
2017-CV-452

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to LAKEVIEW LOAN
SERVICING, LLC, 3637 SENTARA WAY, VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23452,

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed
envelope for your convenience. Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter,

Very truly yours,»

On behﬁf of Phelan Hallinan Di;u%nd & Jones, LLP

PH # 999755



REV-183 EX(2-15)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

RECORDER’S USE ONLY
REALTY TRANSFER TAX State Tax Paid
STATEMENT OF VALUE | ook Number
Page Number
See Reverse for Instructions | Due Recorded

Complete zach section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deads when, (1) the full value
(3)a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets. A Starement of Value

family relationsbip or public utility casement, Howaver, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documeals filed for recarding,

Jconsidertion is not set forth in the deed, {2) the deed 35 without consideration, or by gifl, or
{SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on

A. CORRESPONDENT — All inquiries may be directed to the follewing person:

Name Telephone Number:
Phelan Hallinan Dinmeond & Joues, LLP 215-563-7000
Mailing Address City Starg | ZIP Cede
1617 JFK Baoulevard, Suite 1400, One Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia PA  [19103

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document b e 7 f:

Grantor(s}Lessor(s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s)Lessee(s) ‘Telephene Number:
Timouthy Chamberlain {570) 389-5622 LAKEVIEW LOAN SERYICING, LLC {800) 274-6600
Mailing Address Mailing Address

PO Box 380, W. Main Street ) 3637 SENTARA WAY

City State | ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code
Bloumshurg PA 17815 VIRGINIA BEACH VA |23452

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address

427 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1814

City, Township, Borough
BERWICK BORCUGH

County
COLUMBIA

School District
BERWICK AREA 8.D

Tax Parcel Number
04C-01-283

D, VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignmest or relocation? Oy N

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

§ 2,944,532 (winning bid} + -0- =5 2,944.32
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Eevel Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value
$21292.0 X349 = $83.251.72

K, EXEMPTION DATA — Refer to instruc

tions for exemption status.

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed
= $83,251.72

1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real
Esiate

100%

1c. Percentage of Grantor's lnterest Conveyed
100%

2. Check Appropriate Bex Below for Exemption Claimed,

[0  Will or intestate succession
(Name of Decedent) Estate Fite Number
| Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
| Transfer from a trust. Datc of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach s copy of original and amended trust.
] Transfer between principal and agent/straw party, {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agrecment.)
O Transfer to the Commanwealih, the United States and Instrumentalitics by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemmation or in lieu of condemnaticn, attach copy of resolution.)
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in defauit,
(Attach cepy of morigage and notefassignment}
| Comective confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
O Statutory corporate consolidation, merge, or division (Attach copy of articles)
O *Qther (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Under Penslties of law, I declare that 1 have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signsture of Correspondent or Redponsible Party

Ao

Sterra Grago

/\4\/\-/1

Date

g/ /b /m

FATLURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROFERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING REALTY TRANSFER TAX STATEMENT OF VALUE

SECTION A

Correspondent: Enter the name, address and telephone
number of party completing this form.

SECTION B

Transfer Data: Enter the date on which the deed or other
document was accepted by the Party(ies). Enter the full
names and addresses of all Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) and all
Grantee(s)/Lessee(s). Attach additionaf sheets if necessary.

SECTION C

Real Fstate Location: This scction identifies the real
estate to be transferred. Complete fully, including the tax
parcel number where applicable and the county where the
statement is to be filed.

SECTIOND

Valuationt Data? Complete for al! transactions

i. Actual Cash Consideration - Enter the amount of
cash of cdsh equivalent that'the grantor received for
‘theirqpsferiz&ghe real estate, .

2. Othg Congideration — Enter the total amount of non-
gaEh- Fonsidération that the grantor received for the
transfer of the real estate, sii€h as property and secu-
rities. Include mortgages and liens existing before the®
trangfer gnd not removed thereby, and the agreed con-~

. m;:le;‘aaen for the constructlon of improvements,

'3. -“'Tut'éi‘hﬂ\bnsfderatlon Enter th-g sum of Lines 1 and 2,
This: *wlllrbe-rthe total conSIderatmn for the purchase of
‘the realiestite. -

4 'Cmfhty Assessed Value - Enter the actual assessed
value of the enfire real estate, per records of the county
assessment office. Do not I"educe the assessed value by
the grantor’s fractional interest in the real estate.

5. Common Llevel Ratio Factor - Enter the common;
level ratio factor for the county in which the real estate is -

located. An explanation of this factor is provided below.
6. Fair Market Value - Enter the product of Lines 4 and 5.

SECTION E
Exemption Data: Complete only for transactions claiming
an exemption.

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed - Enter the dollar
amount of the total consideration claimed as exempt,

1b. Percentage of Grantor’'s Interest in Real Estate -
Enter the percentage of grantor's ownership interest in
the real estate listed in Part C.

le. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed - Eriter

‘¢ the fraction or percentage of grantor’s interest in the
real estate listed on Line tb that the grantor conveyed
to the grantee. For example, if you indicated on Line ib
that grantor owns a 50 percent tenant in comron
interest in the real estate and grantor is conveying his
entire 50 percent interest to the grantee, then you
would enter 100 percent on this line.

2. Check Appropriate Box for Exemption Claimed -

Boxes are provided for the most common Pennsylvania

- realty exemptions. Each is explained in order of appear-
ance on the Realty Transfer Statement of Value form.

Will or Intestate Succassion - A transfer by will for no
ar nominal consideration, or under the intestate succession
laws, Is exempt from tax. Provide the name of the decedent
and estate {lle number in the space provided,

Transfer to a Trust ~ A transfer for no or nominal consid-
eration to a trust is exempt from tax when the transfer of
the same properly would -be exemnpt from tax if the trans-
fer were made directly by the grantor to allhe possible
(including contingent) beneficiaries. Attach complete
copy of t%e trust agreement and identify the grantor’s refa-
tinnship to each beneficiary.

ransfer Between Principal and Agent/Straw Party -
A tramsfer between an agent/straw party and principal for
no or nominal consideration is exempt. Attach a compiefe
copy ofrthe agency/straw party agreement.

Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States
and Instrumentalitfes by Gift, Dedication, Condemna-~
tion or in Lieu of Condemnation. - If the transfer is by
condempation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of
the resolution.

Transfer from Mortgagor to Holder of a Mortgage in
Default - A transfer from a mortgagor to a holder of a
mortgage in default, whether pursuant to a foreclosure -or
in lieu thereof, is exempt Provide a copy of the mortgage
and note, and any documentation evidencing the assign-
menti thareof.

. . A .
. Corrective Deed - A deed for no or nominal consideration

that corrects or confirms a previously recorded deed but
does not extend or limit the title or interest under the prior
deed is exempt from tax. Attach a complete copy of the
prior deed being corrected or confirmed.

Statutory Consolidation, Merger or Division - A docu-
ment that evidences the transfer of real estaté pursuant to
the statutory consolidation or merger of two or more cor-
poratipns (15 Pa. C.5. §1921-1932 or 15 Pa, C.5. §5921-
54830) or the statutory division of a nonprofit corporation
(15 Pa. C.S. §5951-5957) is exempt from tax, Attach a
copy of the articles of consolidation, merger or division.

Other ~

When claiming an exemption other than those [isted, you
must specify what exemption is claimed. When possrble
provide the applicable statutory and regulatory citation.
Attach additional pages, il necessary. Attach a copy of
supporting documentation.

COMMON LEVEL RATIO FACTOR

This is a property valuation factor provided by the PA
Department of Revenue by which the county assessed
value is multiplied to determine the taxable value of real
estate for all nan-arm’s length transactions, leases and
acquired companies. The factor is based on the common
level ratio established by the State Tax Equalization Board.
The common level ratio is a ratio of assessed values to cur-
rent fair market values as reflected by actual sales of real
estate in each county, A stalewide list of the factors is avail-
able al the Recorder of Deeds’ office in each county.

THIS STATEMENT MUST BE SIGNED BY A RESPONSIBLE PERSON CONNECTED WITH THE TRANSACTION.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

s
(;\ C\Cﬂ g >

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC

Case Number

Vs,
ANTHONY STOGDALE (et al.) 2017CV452
_ PROPERTY ADDRESS
927 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
02/27/2018  Advance Fec Advance Fee 1708792 $0.00 $1,350.00
02/27/2018  Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
02/27/2018  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
02/27/2018  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
02/27/2018  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
02277018 Levy $15.00 $0.00
02/27/2018  Mailing Costs $54.00 $6.00
02/27/2018  Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
02/27/2018  Poundage $58.89 $0.00
02/27/2018  Press Enterprise Inc, $1,470.00 $0.00
02/27/2618  Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00 £0.00
02/27/2018  Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00 $0.00
02/27/2018  Sheriff's Deed $35.00 $0.00
02/27/2018  Solicitor Services $100.00 $0.00
02/27/2018  Transfer Tax Form $25.00 $0.00
02/27/2018  Web Posting $100.00 $6.00
04/26/2018  Service $315.00 $0.00
04/26/2018  Service Mileage $24.00 $0.00
04/26/2018  Distribution Form $25.00 $0.00
04/26/2018  Copies $10.50 $0.00
04/26/2018  Notary Fee $10.00 $0.00
04/26/2018  Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
04/26/2018  Surcharge $220.00 $0.00
04/26/2018  Sewer $330.57 £0.00
04/26/2018  Recording Fees $72.75 $0.00
$3,003.21  $1,350.00
| TOTAL BALANCE: $(1,653.21) |

Printed: 6/21/2018 4.08:156PM

(1 CountySuia Sheriff. Telwosott, inc.

Page 1 of 1



Melissa Connor

From: Timothy Chamberlain <tchamberlain@columbiapa.org>
Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2018 4:.09 PM

To: Melissa Connor

Subject: ShowReports.aspx.pdf

Attachments: ShowReports.aspx.pdf



g 45T

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET ,

Vs,

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF., $ 215,60

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ §H %

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §$17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 9402
POSTING HANDRBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ [0,50
NOTA /0
OTARY TOTAL ***********2***;?&*** $ g‘gé‘bfb
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 14 .00
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
TOTAL sk e o sk ok ok ok ok ok st ok ok sk ok sk ok o ook R o ke $ /:280‘ OO
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 72,75
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 $_§.80

TOTAL ### kb ek driekdonriidn § $.00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20  $ 3351
WATER 20 S
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s 390,60
MISC. $
$_—‘— ———

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 244,33~



AFTFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC

PH # 999755
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ spl
AUBREY PAUL, in her capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K. COURT NO.: 2617-CV-452
STOGDALE, Deccased
WARREN COVATTA, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K.
STOGDALE, Deceased

CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY
K. STOGDALE, Deceased

COURTNEY MANN, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K.
STOGDALE, Deceased

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL
PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANTHONY K.
STOGDALE, DECEASED

SERVE COURTNEY MANN, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K. TYPE OF ACTION
STOGDALE, Deceased AT: XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
3123 PARKER DR SALE DATE: May 2, 2018
LANCASTER, PA 17601-1640

Previous Successful Service

SERVED
Served and made known to COURTNEY MANN, in his capaeity as Heir of ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased,
Defendant on the _ &0 day of _ [¥lascin 20 P at /00 oclock _. M, at
, in the manner described below:
__ Defendant personally served.

XN Adult family member with who 1D fcndam(s) reside(s).
Relationship is_f ;Vf?[)m o c,-f'? /Zf AN
___ Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant’s company.

Other
Descnptwn Age ?7 chght@ / —{ _ Weight Z'i[! Race W Sex I\ other /_“)“J/fl

iuut o } } ZL Vid s&s : _a competent adult, hereby verify that X personaily handed a true and correct copy
of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale in the manner as set forih herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4504
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. /1 /

DATE: 20 vl /§ NAME:

PRINTED NAME: /7 pls fffl /ﬂm
trre: 47 ﬁ;/:? /2&:5&5&?

NOT SERVED

On the day of .20 .at_ otclack . M,1, , a competent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:

__ Vacant __ Does Not Exist __ Moved __Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)

_.. No Answer o1l at ; al : at

__ Service Refused __ Red Tag Door _ Deceased __ Defendant Unknown

__ Cluster Mail Box _Can’t Gain Access
Comments:

I understand that this statement js made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY:

PRINTED NAME:




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + S8

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is a
newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said ,
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice_April 11, 18. 25, 2018 that the
affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

& .
Sworn and subscribed to before me this .........#....... day of ... 070/\1«(/ ........... 20.18...

% M. ADrack

(Notary Public}

C hE |
OME rOl“'Wr:AL"'HO PENHNSYLVANIA

| HOTaRIAL SEAL
} ) { en !‘I Peacn. m_ ;Pubnc
At T, Colur Caunty
. f5rion Bxpires M* 13, 2G12
FEWBERBL Nusnvmssu_rﬁou OF HUTARIZA

PaX4Te 15 1o 1 OO O 2 20 e , 1 hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......ccoovvvivirenne. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

[

........................................................................................



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Robert J. Crawley, Esq., Id. No.319712

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

robert.crawley @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
v, TERM
AUBREY PAUL, in her capacity as Heir of ANTHONY
K. STOGDALE, Deceased No.: 2017-CV-452
WARREN COVATTA, in his capacity as Heir of
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE, in his capacity as Heir
of ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased
COURTNEY MANN, in his capacity as Heir of
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, DECEASED

Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the Unified
Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that require
filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information
and documents.

AT pom e /
T R By:
y- f-—_-—_—'

Date Robrt 7. ravﬁey, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 999755



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

KIM ZIELINSKI
Legal Assistant

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC VS. AUBREY PAUL, in her capacity as Heir of
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased, WARREN COVATTA, in his capacity as Heir
of ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased, CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE, in his capacity
as Heir of ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased, COURTNEY MANN, in his capacity
as Heir of ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased, and UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANTHONY K.
STOGDALE, DECEASED, COLUMBIA County, No.: 2017-CV-452, No.:

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 and a Certificate
of Compliance. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

**Property is listed for the 05/02/2018 Sheriff Sale.**

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold

in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be
postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly yours,

KIM ZIELINSKI, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 999755



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Robert J. Crawley, Esq., Id. N0.319712

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

robert.crawley @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
Plaintitf,

CIVIL DIVISION
V.

AUBREY PAUL, in her capacity as Heir of 1 No.: 2017-CV-452
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased :
WARREN COVATTA, in his capacity as Heir of
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased
CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE, in his capacity as
Heir of ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased
COURTNEY MANN, in his capacity as Heir of
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS,
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE

OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANTHONY

K. STOGDALE, DECEASED

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTIH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) 55:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2{a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders and
any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of the
persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended :if applicable.
A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return Receipt stamped
by the U.S. Postag S\gvicqis atteached hereto Exhibit “A”.

A B TS

Date:

Robert J. Crawley, Esquire

PH # 999755
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Sue Moran Representing Lenders in

Legal Assistant, Ext. 1253 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
March 28, 2018

Office of the Sheriff

COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service of Notice of Sale for filing with your office. We have
forwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Sue Moran
Enclosure



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC

PH # 999755
f DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ spl
AUBREY PAUL, in her capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K. COURT NO.: 2017-CV-452
STOGDALE, Deceased
; WARREN COVATTA, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K.
STOGDALE, Deceased

CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY
K. STOGDALE, Daceased:
COURTNEY MAIN, in Yiis capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K.

; STOGDALE, Deceased

. UNKENOWN HEIRS, SUCTESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL
PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLATMING RIGHT,
TITLEOR INTERESTEROM OR UNDER ANTHONY K.
STOGDALE, DECEASED

i SERVE COURTNEY MANN, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K. TYPE OF ACTION
i STOGDALE, Deceased AT: XX Notice of Sherif{’s Sale

927 LASALLE STREET SALE DATE: May 2, 2018
BERWICK, PA 18603-1814
SERVED
Served and made known to COURTNEY MANN. in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K. STOGDALE. Deceased,

| Defendant on the /2 77*day of ATeeE WSE at eSS, oklock A M, at
$3F LraSrel & inthe manner described below:

' J° 7 __Defendant personally served.
Xk Adult family mermiber with whomn Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is _F @0 ZHEL. ~ WARREN CO g r7A

| ___Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who refused o give name or relationship.
__Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agentor person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.
i . an officer of said Defendant's company.
' ___Other:

| Description: Age &6  Height S~ & " Weight £S©_Race M/ Sex L7 Other ZLn/ N Gaatan

L e /f/é“ AR 4L , & competent adul, hereby verify that [ personally handed a tue and carect copy
! of the Notice of Sheritf's Sale ifi the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on e date and at the
? address indicated above. 1 understand that this statemnent is made subject (o the' penalties of 18 Pa. C8, Sec. 4904
‘ relating to unswomn falsification to authorities.

DATE: _OF -/E-P0 /& NAME: Odé’ }/Z Bt
PRINTED NA@E:, SO A b B
a TITLE: PR ecES At S ERER.

H

NOT SERVED

Onthe ____dayof 20 ,ai___ oclock _ M,1, , & competent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:

___Vacant ___Does Not Exist __ Moved __Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)

__No Answer on at " at R at

__Service Refused ___Red Tag Boor __ Deceased ___Defendant Unknown

__ Cluster Mail Box __Car't Gain Access
Comrnents:

' 1 understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating 1o unsworn
‘ falsification to authorities.

BY"

PRINTED NAME:




_ . AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
: © PLAINTIFF COLUMEIA COUNTY
: LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC

PH # 999755
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ spl
AUBREY PAUL, in her capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K. COURT NQ.; 2017-CV-452

STOGDALE, Deceased

WARREN COVATTA, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K.
STOGDALE, Deceased.

CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY
: K. STOGDALE, Deceased

i COURTNEY MANN, in his capacity as Helr of ANTHONY K.

: STOGDALE, Deceased

| UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL

! PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
? TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANTHONY K.

: STOGDALE, DECEASED

SERVE AUBREY PAUL, in her capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K. TYPE OF ACTION
STOGDALE, Deceased AT: XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
927 LASALLE STREET SALE DATE: May 2, 2018
BERWICK, PA 18603-1814

Previous Successful Service

SERVED
Served and made known to, AUBREY PAUL. in her capacity-as Heir of ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased,
Defendant on the #27% day of ATE A TWNSE, at L Z5  odock /ZM, a

.Zlfﬂ LRI £, in the manner described below:
. 7~ Defendant personally served.
Xy Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is _Z L0 THER - WRRREN CovARTTA
__ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
‘ __ Agentor person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of buasiness.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

:Other: .
Description: Age TE_ Height § -& Weight /IO Race W Sex 7 Other L AR

L S NE L ACEARL. . a competent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a true and correct copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the

address indicated above. 1 understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: WO; /& ~FOl & NAME: C)O‘—é OMM
PRINTED NAME: M/ ELsFAY = U
TmE | SRS SR EL

NOT SERVED

On the day of ,20_ ,at____oclock _. M, 1, , 4 competent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because!

__Vacant _ Does Not Exist __ Moved __Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)

___No Answer cn at ; at : at

___Service Refused __Red Tag Door __Deceased _ . Defendant Usknown

__Cluster Mail Box __Can’t Gain Access
Comments:

1 understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY:

PRINTED NAME:




- AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
PH # 999755

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ spl

AUBREY PAUL, in her capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K. COURT NQ.: 2017-CV-452
: STOGDALE, Deceased
i WARREN COVATTA, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K.

STOGDALE, Decessed

CHRISTOPHEER STOGDALE, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY

K.STOGDALE, Deceased

COURTNEY MANN, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K.

STOGDALE, Deceased

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL

PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,

TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANTHONY K.

STOGDALE, DECEASED

: SERVE CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE, in his capacity as Heir of TYPE OF ACTION

; ANTHONY . STOGDALE, Deceased AT: XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale

i 527 LASALLE STREET SALE DATE: May 2, 2018
BERWICK, PA 18603-1814

Previous Successful Service

SERVED

Served and made known to CHRISTORHER STOGDALE. in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K. STOGDALE.
Deceased, Defendant on the /2 7 *day of TR W/E, a8, odock 2 M, at
,94"2 Lol in the manner described below:
r __ Defendant personally served.
)Q;Aduh family member with whom Defendant(s) resjde(s).
Relationshiip is 2P0 7 EL WRRFEW CovR7T: 4
___ Aduit in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
___Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usnal place of business.
an officer of said Defendant’s company.

Other
Descnpuon Age #F  Height S-&F cF Wexgh[ /5 Race M- Sex A7 Other LEN AA744L.
S A E e F g 5 , a competent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a true and correct copy

of the Notice of Steriffs Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned casc on the date and at the
address indicated above. 1 understand that this staterent is made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: 0.2~/ -F0/& NAME: OC% ﬂm—
PRINTED w,@{: (/gﬁ?«/ AL AP UE R
TITLE: P 0 &L S Frse

NQT SERVED

Cnthe  dayof .20 ,at____oclock . M.,1, , a competent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:

__ Vacant __ Does Not Exist __ Moved __Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)

__No Answer on at ; at : at

__Service Refused ___Red Tag Door __Deceased - Defendant Unknown

__Cluster Mail Box _ Can't Gain Access

Comments:

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to anthorities.

BY:

PRINTED NAME: _




, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
, PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
- LAKEVIEW L.OAN SERVICING, LLC

PH # 999755
| DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ spl
AUBREY PAUL, in her capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K. COURT NO.: 2017-CV-452

STOGDALE, Deceased

WARREN COVATTA, in hls capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K.
STOGDALE, Deceased

CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE, in his capacity as Hejr of ANTHONY
K.8TOGDALE, Deceased

COURTNEY MANN, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K.
STOGDALE, Deceased

UNKNQWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL
PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANTHONY K.

STOGDALE, DECEASED

. SERVE WARREN COVA'TTA, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY TYPE OF ACTION

' K. STOGDALE, Deceased AT: XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
927 LASALLE STREET SALE DATE: May 2, 2018

BERWICK, PA 18603-1814

SERVED
Served and made known io WARREN COVATTA, in I capacity as Heirof ANTHONY K. STOGDALE. Deéceased,
Defendant on the _ /27 day of ____AZGRLA V20 /8 at _ 25 | ocock 2 M., at

FERLaSacs | i the manner described below:
7 XX Defendant persenally served.
___ Adult familv member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is
5 ___ Adult in charge of Defendant's res:dence who refused to give name or relationship.
: ___ Managexr/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business,
' an officer of said Defendant's company,
Other

Description: Age 78 Heights - cf Weight /57 Race W~ Sex /%7 Other Klr g
I, o/, gf gL , a competent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a true and correct copy

of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S, Sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: OF~/E-2or& NAME: Oo%ﬁ ]/),&m_
PRINTED hV ME: ./BA//V’ SV E R E S
TITLE: S Bec it 1 S /w0

' NOT SERVED
E On the day of 220 at_ oclock _ M., , & camnpetent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:
__Vacant __ Does Not Exist __Moved _Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
. No Answer on at _ ; at P at
__ Service Refused . Red Tag Door __ Deceased __ Defendant Unknown
__ Cluster Mail Box __Can’t Gain Access
Comments:

I understand that this statermnent is rnade subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY:

PRINTED NAME:




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

Timothy Hines Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re: . LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
v. AUBREY PAUL, in her capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K. STOGDALE,
Deceased, WARREN COVATTA, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K. STOGDALE,
Deceased, CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K.
STOGDALE, Deceased, COURTNEY MANN, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K.
STOGDALE, Deceased, and UNKINOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL
PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST
FROM OR UNDER ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, DECEASED

No.. 2017-CV-452

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely,

Timothy Hines
cc: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA COUNTY

PH # 999755



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LL.P
Attorney for Plaintiff

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
Plaintiff
V.

AUBREY PAUL, in her capacity as Heir of
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased
WARREN COVATTA, in his capacity as Heir of
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased
CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE, in his capacity as
Heir of ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased
COURTNEY MANN, in his capacity as Heir of
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS,
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCTATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANTHONY K.
STOGDALE, DECEASED

Defendants

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2017-CV-452

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 430

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above

captioned matter were served as follows:

a. on UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS,

FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST

FROM OR UNDER ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, DECEASED in accordance

PH # 999755



with Court Order dated May 18, 2017 by first class mail on March 9, 2018. The
property was posted on March 12, 2018;
The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authorities.

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

pare, 0P By: @\ C\ e

Robert I. ‘Crawley, ﬁ?ci, Id. No.319712
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 999755



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
Plaintiff
V.

AUBREY PAUL, in her capacity as Heir of
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased
WARREN COVATTA, in his capacity as Heir of
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased
CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE, in his capacity as
Heir of ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased
COURTNEY MANN, in his capacity as Heir of
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS,
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANTHONY K.
STOGDALE, DECEASED

Defendants

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2017-CV-452

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Plaintiff’s Affidavit of Service of Notice of
Sale and Certification of Compliance were served by regular mail on the person(s) on the date

listed below:

AUBREY PAUL WARREN COVATTA

C/O GARRY WAMSER 114 CEMETERY ST

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES, 168 EAST BERWICK, PA 18603-3607

FIFTH STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE
C/0 JOHN MCDANEL

WARREN COVATTA 107 REAR EAST SECOND ST

927 LASALLE STREET BERWICK, PA 18603

BERWICK, PA 18603-1814

PH # 999755



COURTNEY MANN
166 NICOLE ST
MARIETTA, PA 17547

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, COURTNEY MANN
ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR 927 LASALLE STREET
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE BERWICK, PA 18603-1814
OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER

ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, DECEASED

927 LASALLE STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603-1814

e 20 2013 %
Date: MER /—\

Robert I/ Crawley, Esq., Id. No.31 9712
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 999755



PHELLAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Robert J. Crawley, Esq., Id. No.319712

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

robert.crawley @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. TERM

AUBREY PAUL, in her capacity as Heir of ANTHONY No.: 2017-CV-452
K. STOGDALE, Deceased

WARREN COVATTA, in his capacity as Heir of COLUMBIA COUNTY
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased

CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE, in his capacity as Heir

of ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased

COURTNEY MANN, in his capacity as Heir of

ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND

ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS

CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM

OR UNDER ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, DECEASED

Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the Unified
Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellare and Trial Courts that require
filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information

and documents.
MAR 20 2019 /%?
-

Date liobert J. Crawley, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 999755



CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE

COURTNEY MANN

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, DECEASED

PH # 999755



SLED
CTHOMOTARY
T UAY I8 AR08

7 JDURTS OFFICE
¢ :F COLUMBIA. PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COEUMBIA-COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
Vs.
NGO, 2017-CV-452
AUBREY PAUL, in her capacity as Heir of :
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased : COLUMBIA COUNTY
WARREN COVATTA, in his capacity as Heir of
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased,
CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE, in his capacity as
Heir of ANTHONY X. STOGDALE, Deceased,
COURTNEY MANN, in his capacity as Heir of
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSQORS, ASSIGNS,
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANTHONY XK.
STOGDALE, DECEASED

ORDER

AND NOW, this \ g day of mo.:a_ , 2017, upon consideration of
Plaintiff’s Motion for Service Pursuant to Special Order of court,‘it is hereby;

ORDERED that Plaintiff may obtain service of the Complaint and of the Notice of
Shenff’s Sale as authorized by Pa.RCP. 3129.2 (c)(1)(i)(C), on the Defendant, UNKNOWN
HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS

CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANTHONY K. STOGDALE,

PH # 999755/LXH



DECEASED, by publication of the Complaint in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 430(b)(1); by First
Class mail at the mortgaged premises located at 927 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA
18603-1814, and by posting of the mortgaged premises at 927 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK,
PA 18603-1814 by the Sheriff or by a non-party competent adult. Service by mail is complete
upon the date of mailing.

It is further ORDERED and DECREED that counsel for Plaintiff is hereby directed to file a

certificate of service with the Prothonntary’s office to-assure-comphance-withthiscomrr order,

BY THE COURT:
‘fDIT\}\,&wmﬂb & Q‘n.;mm an"“
J.

PH # 999755/L.XH



Y %

N
T
SN
.—.P )

%

8107 80 UYWGEPREL0O000

OV L00 S okl if

BMCS ABNLID K IDVISOL SN

e

iy

S

Ay A R L L R kbbb A e & o e e e e = i B = e e e

FI181-£0981 ¥d #

P i1 1

LTHRIS BTIVEY] L26

87 0%

QHSVIDIA “TTVADOLS

M ANOHINY da0N1 H0 WOYd LSTILINI ¥O T1LIL
"LHOTY DNIWIVTO SNOLLVIDOSSY MO ‘SIS “SNOSHEd
TTIV ANV “SNDISSY ‘S0SSIIONS “SMITH NMONIING

EET | aBeyseg

(WuBPOD JI7Z P ‘ofels K1) I2ong ‘sumN)
$s21ppy

Jd12aay fo 10 YiIM YaISo g

{eadopdiua Suistaoa.4 fo awsn) 15d ‘Insewnsog

SON /1201
JHAL 7 (FIEINNTI00) 1V ATIENY “Td / §5L666 # Hd

apy dumg Xigy

eSO 04 18 DRAIBIY 520 JO

Iopuag Aq patst se38id JO

£0161 Vd elydiape)igd

wnm_.m Rl Rii=helg]

00F1 WIS PmAINOL AL L191

JT7 “S$AUOf 29 PUOWRI(T tRUN[RH LE[y]

ON TVIOL

‘ONTVIOIL |

19pUag JO SSOIPPY PUR SUEN

uLIL] — SUIIZIA] JO A)edynI)



I

!
s

i

- AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC

PH # 999755 4
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM!/ spl
AUBREY PAUL, in her capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K, COURT NO.: 2417-CV-452

STOGDALE, Deceased

WARREN COVATTA, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K.
STOGDALE, Deceased

CHRISTOPHER STOGDALDE, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY
K. STOGDALE, Deceased

COURTNEY MANN, in his capacity as Heir of ANTHONY K.
STOGDALE, Deceased

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL
PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANTHONY XK.

STOGDALE, DECEASED

SERVE UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL  TYPE OF ACTION
PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANTHONY X. SALE DATE: May 2, 2018
STOGDALE, DECEASED AT:

927 LASALLE STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603-1814

**Please post property with Notice of Sale in accordance with Court
Order¥*

Previous Successful Service

SERVED

Served and made known to UNKNQWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALl PERSQONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT LE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANTHONY K. STOGDALF,

DECEASED, Defendant on the /2 7'day of __AFHRLLE 20 fAat /" 25 oclock /M, at

92 -;I LASALS D the manner described below:
S7.

___Defendant personally served,
___ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relatiopshipis ____ |
___ Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
___Manager/CIerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usuai place of business.
an oificer of said Defendant's company.

XX Other: _ /P05 7EH) FHLE AR PERT S
Height Weight Race Sex Other

Description: Age

APl o AR , a competent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a true and correct copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: 03 -/&-2esd NAME:
PRINTED NAME: __ /D 2/ NEGE G &L
TITLE: SRV s S S ERY ER
NOT SERVED
On the day of .20 L at o'clock . M., L , a competent adult hereby
staie that Defendant NOT FOUND because:
__ Vacant ___Does Not Exist __Moved __ Dces Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__No Answer on at 3 it ; at
__ Service Refused __ Red Tag Door __Deceased _ Defendant Unknown
__ Cluster Maii Box __Can’t Gain Access
Comments:._?)/ ?j é} / Z 3

I understand that this staternent is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating 10 unsworn
faisification to authorities.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Case Number

s 2017CV452

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
ANTHONY STOGDALE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

03/27/2018 12:25 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 927 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803.

(M,

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

March 27, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
T NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN, NOTARY PUBLIC
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG. COLUMBIA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 4, 2020

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

27TH day of MARCH , 2018 ﬁmm QW K/@M«@W&M
U
| HALLINAN DIAMOND. & JONES LEP, ONE PENNICENTER AT SUBURA ,;STAT@N SUITE 140071617 JEK BLVD, PHILA

{c} CountySulle Shann Talaesoft, Inc.




Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC

Case Number

Vs,
STOGDALE, ANTHONY (et al.) 2017CV452
B}
SERVICE COVER SHEET 2
Servies Detafls:™ g e - %
Category: Rea[ Estate Sale Postmg ‘Sua!!e BI" _ "_ o m 7 - - Zone: 2
Manner; < Not Specified > ' Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 05/02/2018 AT 9:00 AM

SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

iServe To:

Name: f(POST[NG)

Primary 927 LASALLE STREET
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone:

Alternate o
Address:

Phone:

'Attorney / Originator:

_DOs:

Name: PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLF

Service Attempts:

"Fmal Service:

Served: Personally Adult In Charge @Other

Adult in
Charge:

Relation:

Pate:  3-27-(5

Deputy: }
Phone: 2155637000

37

Time: r 4;2 5915

Mileage:

ZSrADLLOC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

£0981 Vd ‘MDIMHIE "L3THIS JTIVSV] L26

oo |~]win =
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Ear] D. Mordan, Jr.

ZSYADLLOC

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
Vs, Case Number
STOGDALE, ANTHONY (et al.) 2017CVa52
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Detailsi © <~ et T e R T
Category AReaI Estate Sa!e Sale Notlce " . "“ - I ‘ ) Zone: - ]g
Manner: < Not Specified> | Expires: . Warrant: .
Notes:  |SALE DATE & TIME: 05/02/2018 AT 9:00 AM

'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: A ST LT Fmal Serwce T T -
Name: COURTNEYMANN T Served: Personally Adult ln Charge Posted Other
Primary 3123 PARKERDRIVE . Aduitin ?
Address: 'LANCASTER, PA 17601 ‘ Charge:
Phone: DOB: ~ Relation:

Alternate 1927 LASALLE STREET . Date: o Time:  + 2} S
Address: {BERWICK, PA 18603 | .5 2| l§ YasE -3

Phone: g Deputy: 3 Mileage:

Attorney / Originator: . ) orar

Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND )& JONES LLF Phone: ~ 215-563-7000

Service Attempts: S )
Date: 12 28-19 | [3-/3/5

Time: Q920 0 57

Mileage:

Deputy: 8 3

Service Attempt Notes:
1. A} o7 l-é Mg
—2. fhne cvone C/CJ S wot b Hig purm,«/
3. AfO 13'—.-()&'»[ S Cd/wué ' Cc.rwd\’i"l

—~4. Rost-oFFice hasmoinFo Jor mecz/dﬂ‘ﬁj'f
5.

8.

L09.1 Vd “YALSYONVT ‘JAMNA ¥3MHVd €TLE
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/ WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC N COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs CIVIL DIVISION

Aubrey Paul, in Her €apacity as Heir of Anthony K. Stogdale, NO.: 2017-CV-452

Deceased ) A’ ~Epn-1\5

Warren Covatta, in His Capacity as Heir of Anthony K. Stogdale, ‘

Deceased J COLUMBIA COUNTY

MINOR DEFENDANT #1, in His Capacity as Heir of Anthony K.

Stogdale, Deceased

Courtney Mann, in His Capacity as Heir of Anthony K. Stogdale,

Deceased

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Firms, or
Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under
Anthony K. Stogdale, Deceased

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

1Coum‘,y of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 927 Lasalle Street, Berwick, PA 18603-1814
(See Legal Description attached)

Judgment Amount $94,596.53
Interest From 01/12/2018 to 02/19/2018 (at $15.55 per diem) $606.45
Total $95,202.98
Interest from 02/20/2018 at $15.55 per diem

3
Costs to be added 3
Writ Total $

-

: &
(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Commeon Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated _(Y) 1&5‘11 OV S
(SEAL)

PH # 999755

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020



928P-£0981 Vd “MOIM¥AL
IvEd LS ANg 9 LoO
“TvD DSHE TAINVAIW NHOI 0/0

FI8T-€0981 Vd DIimudd
LIFILS ITIVSVT LT
T# INVANTIZJ dONIN

£0981 Vd SDImgHd
‘9 LAV “JAV H19 +611

$181-£0981 Vd "HOIMIdd
LHEALS dTTVSVILTG

BYBAOT) USLIEM
) . . Jmmeld 10f AswIony
o e M Eae TIL6TEON PI “bsg Ao|mes0) ¢hsoqoy
[neJ A2iqn : d'TT 'seuof 79 puotmel(] ueHl[[eH Ue[ay ]
1peates oq Aewt staded a1aym ssoIppy . A B 1y
g
1
a0, “8pnf

Moddng erorpny Jo 90130

£150)

(emsoroa10 o3eT101)
NOLLAOHXH 40 ITM

paseana(] O[Ep3ols I AUOUY I8pif)
10 WO 1519)U] 10 AL, WBRY SUIWIE[)) SUONBIDOSSY 10 ‘SULI] ‘SU0sIad [[V pue ‘SUSISSY ‘SI0SS8001§ ‘SISE] UMOWYU[)
Pases3(] ‘ofeplolg I AUOIY Jo JIoY se Aroede)) STE U1 “UURIA] ASULINO.)
pasesoe( ‘o[epSolg "I Auoyiuy Jo 1o se Ayvede)) I W ‘14 INVANTIAA YONIN
paseads(] ‘s[epS01g " AUOIRUY Jo JoH se Anoede) SIE] UI ‘BPRAO)) USLIBA
L peseasa(] ‘orepdolg "y Auoyuy Jo Moy se Ayoeder) Jof] ul ‘ned Asiqny
"BA
T “BUIOIAISS UBO] MOIASYET]

VINVATASNNAL ‘ALNNOD VIENNTOD
d0 SVHETd NOWINOD 0 Ld4NO0D HHI NI

¢S-ADL10Z ON



PIS1-£0981 Vd “M0Imydd

LHTILS HTIVSVT LTS

: pasesoa(] ‘ajepBo1g M Auouy Iopun)

10 WoJL] 152427U] 10 911 ] USR] SUTWHE])) SUCHBIO0SSY 10
‘S ‘SU0SIad [[V Pue ‘SUSISSY ‘SI0SS300NG ‘SUSL] Umouwun)

0t91-109L1 ¥d “MHLSVONY']
Fa ATEvYd gLl

FI81-£0981 Wd “MDImuad

LHHELS HTTVSVT L6
UUBLY Lounne))



Lakeview Loan Servicing, LL.C : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, : NO.:2017-CV-452
Aubrey Paul, in Her Capacity as Heir of Anthony K. Stogdale, :
Deceased : COLUMBIA County
Warren Covatta, in His Capacity as Heir of Anthony K. Stogdale, :
Deceased

MINOR DEFENDANT #1, in His Capacity as Heir of Anthony
K. Stogdale, Deceased
Courtney Mann, in His Capacity as Heir of Anthony K. Stogdale,
Deceased
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Firms, or
Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under
Anthony K. Stogdale, Deceased

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Aubrey Paul in Her Capacity as Heir of Anthony K. Stogdale, Deceased
927 LASALLE STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1814

Warren Covatta in His Capacity as Heir of Anthony K. Stogdale, Deceased
927 LASALLE STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1814

1154 6TH AVE, APT 6,
BERWICK, PA 18603

MINOR DEFENDANT #1 in His Capacity as Heir of Anthony K. Stogdale, Deceased
927 LASALLE STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1814

C/0 JOHN MCDANIEL ESQ, GAL,
107 E 2ND ST REAR,
BERWICK, PA 18603-4826

Courtney Mann in His Capacity as Heir of Anthony K. Stogdale, Deceased
927 LASALLE STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1814

3123 PARKER DR,
LANCASTER, PA 17601-1640

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming Right, Title or
Interest From or Under Anthony K. Stogdale, Deceased

927 LASALLE STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603-1814



**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 927 Lasalle Str t, Berwick, PA 18603-1814 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Saleon  May A <$ in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Coufthouse, 35 West Mam Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$94,596.53 obtained by Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN 1F THE SHERITFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.



7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW

TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
PO Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

Telephone (800) 692-7375



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN lots, pieces or parcels of land lying and being situate on the Westerly
side of LaSalle Street, between Poplar and North Streets, in George E. Sponsler’s Addition to the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, separately bounded and described
as follows to-wit:

PARCEL NUMBER ONE

BEGINNING on the Westerly side of LaSalle Street at corner of Lot Number 7, Section 24;
thence in a Northerly direction along the Westerly side of LaSalle Street, a distance of 40 feet to corner of
Lot Number 9, Section 24; thence in a Westerly direction, parallel with North Street, a distance of 140
feet to an alley; thence in a Southerly direction, along the said alley, a distance of 40 feet to corner of Lot
Number 7 Section 24 aforesaid; thence in an Easterly direction, along the same, and paralle! with North
Street, a distance of 140 feet to the Westerly side of LaSalle Street, the place of beginning,

Being Lot Number 8 Section 24 of George E. Sponsler’s Addition to the Borough of Berwick.
PARCEL NUMBER TWO

BEGINNING at a point in the Westerly line of LaSalle Street, between Poplar and North Streets,
at corner of Lot Number 8 Section 24 above described; thence in a Westerly direction, along the
Southerly line of Lot Number 8 Section 24, a distance of 140 feet to the Easterly line of an alley; thence
in a Southerly direction, along the Easterly line of said alley, a distance of 20 feet; thence in an Easterly
direction, parallel with the first course herein, a distance of 140 feet to the Westerly line of LaSalle Street
aforesaid; thence in a Northerly direction, along the Westerly line of LaSalle Street, a distance of 20 feet
to the place of beginning.

Being the Northerly one-half of Lot Number 7 Section 24 in George E. Sponsler’s Addition.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ANTHONY K. STOGDALE AND LUCINDA A.
STOGDALE, HIS WIFE, by Deed from HOWARD D. BILLIG, JR. AND LINDA BILLIG, HIS WIFE,
MONICA A. GENERY AND ANTHONY GENERY, HER HUSBAND AND GREGORY D. BILLIG
AND JENNIFER BILLIG, HIS WIFE, Dated 09/24/2008, Recorded 10/01/2008, Instrument No.
200810271,

LUCINDA A. STOGDALE was a co-record owner of the mortgaged premises as a tenant by the entirety.
By virtue of LUCINDA A. STOGDALE's death on or about 02/05/2015, her ownership interest was
automatically vested in the surviving tenant by the entirety.

Mortgagor ANTHONY K. STOGDALE died on 08/28/2016, and upon information and belief, his
surviving heirs are AUBREY PAUL, WARREN COVATTA, CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE, and
COURTNEY MANN.

Tax Parcel: 04C-01-283

Premises Being: 927 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1814



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2017-CV-452

Lakeview Loan Servicing, LL.C

V.

Aubrey Paul, in Her Capacity as Heir of Anthony K. Stogdale, Deceased

Warren Covatta, in His Capacity as Heir of Anthony K. Stogdale, Deceased

MINOR DEFENDANT #1, in His Capacity as Heir of Anthony K. Stogdale, Deceased
Courtney Mann, in His Capacity as Heir of Anthony K. Stogdale, Deceased

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest From or Under Anthony K. Stogdale, Deceased

owner(s) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

927 Lasalle Street, Berwick, PA 18603-1814
Parcel No. 04C-(01-283

(Acreage or street address)
Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
Judgment Amount: $94,596.53

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff

Vs, Civil Division
AUBREY PAUL, in her capacity as Heir of COLUMBIA County
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased
WARREN COVATTA, in his capacity as Heir of
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased
CHRISTOPHER STOGDALE, in his capacity as
Heir of ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased
COURTNEY MANN, in his capacity as Heir of
ANTHONY K. STOGDALE, Deceased

No.: 2017-CV-452

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, s
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR NE N A
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR e, e
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANTHONY K. S8 o 2r
STOGDALE, DECEASED <o, ol
Defendants S S
oA
. ' R
ORDER R

zZ—
AND NOW, this __/ /7 day of M:r/ £ , 2018 the Prothonotary is

ORDERED to amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc

pro tunc in this case as follows:

Principal Balance $86,012.75
Interest Through April 1, 2018 $7,490.34
Late Charges $136.24
Legal fees $4,265.50
Cost of Suit and Title $1,189.35
Sheriff's Sale Costs $1,350.00
Property Inspections $360.00
Property Preservation $4.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/ Private Mortgage Insurance $75.84
Escrow Deficit $3,852.53
$104,736.55

TOTAL

Plus interest at six percent per annumn.
BY THE CQURT:

999755



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 03/14/2018 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 31787
STOGDALE ANTHONY X & LUCINDA A District: BERWICK BORO

927 LASALLE STREET Deed: 20081 -0271
BERWICK DA 18603 Location: 927 LASALLE ST

Parcel TId:04C-01 -283-00,000

Assessment: 21,292
Balances as of 03/14/2018

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD
NQ TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

By: Per:

cperc

BALANCE




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC

Vs, Case Number

Agdany “Invd

STOGDALE, ANTHONY (et al.) 2017Cva52
SERVICE COVER SHEET
‘Service Details: j R I
Category: Real Est_at‘e;USa_le - Sale Notigg _ ' 4 S _ - - Zone; | VV /6‘ )
Manner: < Not Specified > o A _ Expires: ' 7 “ . Warrant: -
Notes: ~ 'SALE DATE & TIME: 05/02/2018 AT 9:00AM S
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE CF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS ‘
ServeTo: ... . Final Service: L
Name: AUBREY PAL Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary 927 LASALLE STREET Adultin | ﬁ o ]], ) P
Addres§: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: O b A lJ G‘Hrw ” e
Phone: o .~ pos:  Relation: DJ%.; Vi !"H‘}
Alternate 565 WESTMAINSTREET - = pater 3 /2 % Time: . |4 &
Address: APT#1 | S 3-18 657
PLYMOUTH, PA 18651 7 e ) -
Phone: Deputy: 3 i Mileage: !

Attorney / Originator: , L )
Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLF  Phone: ~ 215-563-7000

Service Attempts:

Date: -2_ 2 5" / 5
Time: d92e
Mileage:

Deputy: /g %
Service Attempt Notes:

£0981 ¥d “MDIMYIE ‘LaIHULS I1TVSV L26

1 /%r e
~2. J_pnet Same
3.

4
5,
6

C¢SYADLLOZ

NOILVHIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC

VE.

STOGDALE, ANTHONY (et al.)

Case Number
2017CVv452

‘Service Details:

Category: Real Estate 4Sa[ew-u Sale 'Notic“e

Manner:

Notes:

Serve To;

Name:

Address:

\CHRISTOPHER STO
927 LASALLE STREET

Prim& .

'BERWICK, PA 18603

< Not Speciﬂgq > o ’
SALE DATE & TIME: 05/02/2018 AT 9:00 AM

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Expires: Warrant:

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

A

Final Service:

Aduit In
Charge:

Robert athers

Served:  Personally - #dult In Charge - Posted - Other

Relation: ','FIFP(‘F{“JS gﬁ"/ .

Phone: V DOB: | G

Alternate 565 WEST MAIN STREET Date: 5 e e Time: | ppiem

Address: -APT#1 30376 1oisT
PLYMOUTH, PA 18651 Co o

Phone: Deputy: j Mileage:

Attorney / Originator: , ' S S E

Name: ~ PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONESLLF  Phone:  215-563-7000

‘Service Attempts: )

Date: ZFQE‘“ /O/l

Time: (g0

Mileage: '

Deputy:

Servi;_:FA empt Notes:

‘I.UJ" ¥ Vaclld

2.

3

4.

5

6

IFHdOLSIMHD TTVvasols

€098L Vd "MOIMY3Ea ‘LIFHLS ITTVSVYT £26

CSYADLLOZ

NOILLVHIdX3 ON



